Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (1998 - 5022d) © 2024 IMI International s.r.o. en
M/48, M/49 (EXCEL 22) 3/2
Direct solenoid actuated poppet valves
—	Sub-base mounted and
manifold mounted –
compact and
convenient

1 3
M5 1,0 Solenoid/spring  Single 30 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,12 0.26 1 M/48/MAZ*
M5 1,0 Solenoid/spring   Manifold 30 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,3 ... 0,9 0.6 ... 2 2 DM/48/MAZ*/T#
G1/8 1,0 Solenoid/spring  Single 30 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,12 0.26 1 M/49/MAZ*
G1/8 1,0 Solenoid/spring   Manifold 30 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,3 ... 0,9 0.6 ... 2 2 DM/49/MAZ*/T#
M5 1,6 Solenoid/spring  Single 77 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,12 0.26 1 M/48/MDZ*
M5 1,6 Solenoid/spring   Manifold 77 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,3 ... 0,9 0.6 ... 2 2 DM/48/MDZ*/T#
G1/8 1,6 Solenoid/spring  Single 77 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,12 0.26 1 M/49/MDZ*
G1/8 1,6 Solenoid/spring   Manifold 77 0 ... 10 0 ... 145 0,3 ... 0,9 0.6 ... 2 2 DM/49/MDZ*/T#
* Insert voltage codes from table below.
*1) Connector plugs - ordered separately
# Add number of valves in manifold up to 6 maximum.
22 mm coil - 1,0 mm orifice (low power)
for connector interface acc. to industrial standard
Voltage Power Inrush/Hold Model Code
12 V d.c. 2 W QM/48/12J/21 12J
24 V d.c 2 W QM/48/13J/21 13J
24 V 50/60 Hz 4/2,5 VA QM/48/14J/21 14J
48 V 50/60 Hz 4/2,5 VA QM/48/16J/21 16J
110/120 V 50/60 Hz 4/2,5 VA QM/48/18J/21 18J
220/240 V 50/60 Hz 6/5,0 VA QM/48/19J/21 19J
22 mm coil - 1,6 mm orifice
for connector interface acc. to industrial standard
Voltage Power Inrush/Hold Model Code
12 V d.c. 7,5 W QM/48/82J/21 82J
24 V d.c 6 W QM/48/83J/21 83J
24 V 50/60 Hz 12/8 VA QM/48/84J/21 84J
48 V 50/60 Hz 12/8 VA QM/48/86J/21 86J
110/120 V 50/60 Hz 12/8 VA QM/48/88J/21 88J
220/240 V 50/60 Hz 12/8 VA QM/48/89J/21 89J
Voltage codes and spare coils
3/15
Industrial
Automation